FORM PTC-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	PECOE-	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	12-12-	1429.026
Tmo5/REV03  Tab settings → → →		
To the Director of the United States Pate	ent ar 10262	1224 anached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10202	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CVG Product Services, Inc.		
		Name: Essilor Labatories of America, L.P.
		Internal Address:
│ │	☐ Association	Street Address: 13515 N. Stemmons Freeway
l =	☐ Limited Partnership	•
☑ Corporation-State Delaware		City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX`</u> ZIP: <u>75234</u>
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Association
Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership
	☐ Merger	☑ Limited Partnership <u>Delaware</u>
l 🗖 🛕 Š.,,	☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State
Other	<u>₹</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Formation Potes A 400 0000		designation is ☐ Yes ☑ N
Execution Date: <u>August 29, 2003</u>	- Anno an	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N
Application number(s) or registration	numbere(e):	
	i ilulibers(s).	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		1,834,446 2,661,811
		2,001,011
	Additional numbers	□ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:
Name: <u>Jane Linowitz, Esq.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00
Internal Address: Levisohn, Berger	r & Langsam, LLP	
Refund Ref:		☑ Enclosed
2/11/2003 ECOOPER 0000132794		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
CHECK Refund Total: \$15.00		
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue.	, 19th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
		44.04.000
		11-24-2003  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #
City: New York Sta	ate: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10022</u>	O.S. Faterit & TWO IS IN Main Hope D.E. w
O Statement and single	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy</li> </ol>		
of the original document.		A successive and any amounts copy is a true copy
Jane Linowitz, Esq.	Any human November 19, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
	otal number of pages including o	
)1 FC:8521 Mak0.d09c0	ments to be recorded with rec	quired cover sheet information to:

02 FC:8522

25.00 DP Mail Stop Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS made and entered into as of August 29, 2003, by and among CVG Product Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Essilor Laboratories of America, L.P., a Delaware limited partnersip ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 25 2003 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor, the Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation the trademarks and trade names of Assignor.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Agreement, hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

CVG Product Services. Inc.

Name: Q.

Title: RJF

[SEAL]

State of <u>New Jersey</u>)
County of <u>Canden</u>) ss.:

DSB\927856\3\

TRADEMARK REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0103

26 T: 1
On this 35 day of August, 2003, before me, Taja Duncan, personally appeared
On this day of August, 2003, before me, Jaja Juncan, personally appeared of CVG Product Services, Inc., personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized
capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

AJA DUNCAN

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 14, 2005

DSB\927856\3\

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0104

## SCHEDULE A

- 1. OPTIVIEW, registration no. 1,834,446, registered May 4, 1994
- 2. OMNI OPTICAL LAB, registration no. 2,661,811, registered December 17, 2002

DSB\927856\3\

**RECORDED: 11/24/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0105